
 

 

Tyneside Vagabonds CC presents 

 

The n&dca 100 mile time trial championship 

Course: M100/10 

 

Sunday 1st September 2019 

First rider off 7:01 am 

 

Race HQ: Pegswood Community Hub,  

Longhirst Road, Pegswood, NE61 6XF 

 

Timekeepers: Mrs Sharon Dyson & Mr Ray Luckett 

 

Event Secretary: Don Speight, 31 Olympia Hill, Morpeth, NE61 1JH 

Tel: 01670 517804 / 07932748809, Email: don.speight.62@gmail.com 

 

Promoted for and on behalf of  

Cycling Time Trials,  

under their rules and regulations 

 

A counting event for the n&dca best all rounder competition 

 

  



100 mile time trial – Results 

No. Name Club Cat N&D Rd Vets Std Time Vets 

1 Adam Wild GS Metro Esp  Y     3:34:25   

2 Tom Rigby Croston Velo         3:58:03   

3 Daniel Mcparland Tri Preston         4:01:05   

4 Collin Humphrey Team Kirkley Cycles V40 Y X 04:44:11 4:10:29 0:33:42 

5 Jay Pitt Derwentside CC   Y     4:13:37   

6 David Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC V50 Y   05:01:12 4:16:07 0:45:05 

7 Michael Todd Derwentside CC   Y     4:16:19   

8 Sean Kennedy Muckle Cycle Club   Y     4:18:13   

9 John Routledge Barnesbury CC   Y     4:19:43   

10 John Wallas Total Tri Training         4:23:36   

11 Ross Gray Allen Valley Velo   Y     4:24:07   

12 Philip Kennell GS Metro V50 Y   04:54:58 4:24:30 0:30:28 

13 Roger Clarke Tyneside Vagabonds CC V40 Y   04:51:12 4:24:52 0:26:20 

14 Scott Mccance Derwentside CC V40 Y   04:43:02 4:26:58 0:16:04 

15 Jonathan Bayley Reifen Racing   Y X   4:27:36   

16 David Swainson Derwentside CC V40 Y   04:49:18 4:27:38 0:21:40 

17 David Mcleavy City RC (Hull)         4:30:48   

18 Michael Lynch Derwentside CC V40 Y   04:50:15 4:32:26 0:17:49 

19 Tim Nichol Blaydon CC   Y     4:38:14   

20 Chris Mather Derwentside CC V40 Y   04:46:19 4:39:03 0:07:16 

21 Joanne Rea Blaydon CC W  Y     4:41:29   

22 Adam Harrison Barnesbury CC   Y     4:41:31   

23 Martin Rasmussen Tyneside Vagabonds CC V50 Y   04:54:58 4:43:02 0:11:56 

24 Alan Davison Tri Northumberland (Tri North) V50     04:58:59 4:43:22 0:15:37 

25 Crispin Swinhoe Barnsley Road Club V60     05:07:41 4:45:41 0:22:00 

26 Dean Madden Barnesbury CC V40 Y   04:51:12 4:48:01 0:03:11 

27 Paul Wright Blaydon CC   Y X   4:49:14   

28 Andrew Dickson Berwick Wheelers Cycling Club     X   4:49:24   

29 Jen Mcmahon Muckle Cycle Club W  Y     4:49:33   

30 Joseph Hunter Allen Valley Velo   Y     4:50:57   

31 Keith Sibbald Zeus CRT V40 Y   04:51:12 4:51:49  -0:00:37 

32 Andrew Wilde Alnwick & District Triathlon Club V40     04:45:16 4:58:30  -0:13:14 

33 William Sharman Barnesbury CC V40 Y   04:51:12 5:17:14  -0:26:02 

34 Jane Massey Cramlington CC WV40 Y X 05:16:01 5:44:26  -0:28:25 

  Joe Applegarth Durham Triathlon Club V70   X 05:44:00 DNF  
  Raymond Bell Derwentside CC V70 Y   05:20:22 DNF  
  Neil Parkin Derwentside CC V40 Y   04:50:15 DNF  
  Simon Clark GS Metro V50 Y X 04:56:55 DNF  
  Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club         DNF  
  Graeme Taylor Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue Service CC         DNS(A)  
  Carrie Brookes Blaydon CC WV40 Y   05:11:45 DNS(A)  
  Lee Mccarron Barnesbury CC   Y     DNS(A)  
  Gemma Frost Team Swift W  Y     DNS(A)  
  Andy Tovey VLVRC         DNS(A)  
  Robert Noble Prima Team Racing V40     04:46:19 DNS(A)  
  Lewis Timmins Team Swift   Y     DNS(A)  
  Neil Clarkson Tyneside Vagabonds CC V60 Y   05:03:36 DNS  

 



Team  

No. Name Club Time 

1 Pitt/Todd/McCance Derwentside CC 12:56:54 

2 Robinson/Clarke/Rasmussen Tyneside Vagabonds CC 13:24:01 

3 Swainson/Lynch/Mather Derwentside CC 13:39:07 

4 Routledge/Harrison/Madden Barnesbury CC 13:49:15 

5 Nichol/Rea/Wright Blaydon CC 14:08:57 

 

100 mile time trial – Prizes 
 

1st Overall £25   Adam Wild, GS Metro, 3:34:25 

2nd Overall £20  Tom Rigby, Croston Velo, 3:58:03 

3rd Overall £15   Daniel McParland, 4:01:05 

 

1st Lady £25   Joanne Rea, Blaydon CC, 4:41:29 

2nd Lady £20   Jen McMahon, 4:49:33 

 

1st Vet on Standard £15 David Robinson, Tyneside Vagabonds CC, 45:05 

1st V40 £15   Collin Humphrey, Team Kirkley Cycles, 4:10:29 

1st V50+ £15   Philip Kennel, GS Metro, 4:24:30 

 

1st Road Bike £15  Collin Humphrey, Team Kirkley Cycles, 4:10:29 

 

1st Team of 3 £15 each Derwentside CC, (Pitt/Todd/McCance), 12:56:54 

2nd Team of 3 £10 each Tyneside Vagabonds CC, (Robinson/Clarke/Rasmussen), 13:24:01 

 
One rider, one prize, except team prizes and road bike prize. 
 
Prizes have been awarded in the priority order shown. 
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N&DCA 100 mile championship result 

Trophies and plaques to be presented at N&DCA awards evening  

No.  Name   Club  Time Vets Award 

1  Adam Wild   GS Metro  3:34:25    1st 

Gateshead Trophy 

4  Collin Humphrey   Team Kirkley Cycles  4:10:29 0:33:42  2nd  

5  Jay Pitt   Derwentside CC  4:13:37    3rd 

6  David Robinson   Tyneside Vagabonds CC  4:16:07 0:45:05  1st Vet on Standard, 

Jack Adams Trophy 

7  Michael Todd   Derwentside CC  4:16:19     

8  Sean Kennedy   Muckle Cycle Club  4:18:13     

9  John Routledge   Barnesbury CC  4:19:43     

11  Ross Gray   Allen Valley Velo  4:24:07     

12  Philip Kennell   GS Metro  4:24:30 0:30:28   

13  Roger Clarke   Tyneside Vagabonds CC  4:24:52 0:26:20   

14  Scott Mccance   Derwentside CC  4:26:58 0:16:04   

15  Jonathan Bayley   Reifen Racing  4:27:36     

16  David Swainson   Derwentside CC  4:27:38 0:21:40   

18  Michael Lynch   Derwentside CC  4:32:26 0:17:49   

19  Tim Nichol   Blaydon CC  4:38:14     

20  Chris Mather   Derwentside CC  4:39:03 0:07:16   

21  Joanne Rea   Blaydon CC  4:41:29    1st Lady 

22  Adam Harrison   Barnesbury CC  4:41:31     

23  Martin Rasmussen   Tyneside Vagabonds CC  4:43:02 0:11:56   

26  Dean Madden   Barnesbury CC  4:48:01 0:03:11   

27  Paul Wright   Blaydon CC  4:49:14     

29  Jen Mcmahon   Muckle Cycle Club  4:49:33    2nd Lady 

30  Joseph Hunter   Allen Valley Velo  4:50:57     

31  Keith Sibbald   Zeus CRT  4:51:49     

33  William Sharman   Barnesbury CC  5:17:14     

34  Jane Massey   Cramlington CC  5:44:26    3rd Lady  
 

n&dca 100 mile championship trophies 
 

  



N&DCA 100 mile championship - Gateshead trophy former winners 

 

Year Rider Club Time 

2019   A Wild GS Metro 3:34:25 

2018 T Hutchinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 4:02:26 

2017 A Wild Tyneside Vagabonds CC 3:56:58 

2016 C Donaldson  GS Metro 3:50:35 

2015 C Donaldson  GS Metro 4:01:24 

2014 B Lane  GS Metro 4:26:40 

2013 K Murray  Strategic Lions Cycling 4:05:50 

2012 J Sturman  blumilk.com 3:57:21 

2011 Not awarded   

2010 B Walker  Team Swift 3:58:51 

2009 J Sturman  Derwentside CC 3:57:15 

2008 J Sturman  Derwentside CC 4:07:47 

2007 J Gavaghan  Wansbeck CC 3:53:50 

2006 W Mitchinson  VC Briganti 4:04:57 

2005 M Gibson  Houghton CC 4:13:52 

2004 J Gavaghan  Wansbeck CC 3:56:15 

2003 S Gibson  VS Briganti 4:06:34 

2002 M Sladdin  GS Metro 4:04:28 

2001 C Blacklock  Zeus CRT 4:04:03 

2000 G Bell  Tyne Velo 3:58:01 

1999 S Walton  Barnesbury CC 4:11:22 

1998 S Gibb  Cramlington CC 4:16:54 

1997 H Walker  GS Metro 3:46:03 

1996 G Bell  Tyne Velo 3:57:09 

1995 G Bell  Cramlington CC 3:55:41 

1994 P Wildsmith  Barnesbury CC 4:07:25 

1993 Not awarded   

1992 P Wildsmith  Barnesbury CC 4:14:07 

1991 P Wildsmith  Barnesbury CC 4:10:52 

1990 J Joseph  GS Metro 4:12:25 

1989 J Joseph  GS Metro 4:03:55 

1988 P Chapman  Tyne Velo 3:57:38 

1987 M Bradshaw  GS Metro 3:59:35 

1986 D Gillings  Tyne Velo 4:13:12 

   



N&DCA fastest vet on standard in 100 mile TT 

Jack Adams memorial trophy former winners 

 

Year Rider Club Plus 

2019 D Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC +45:05 

2018 I Simon Breeze Bikes RT +24:28 

2017 H Fletcher Blaydon CC  +39:22 

2016 P Rider  Tyneside Vagabonds CC  +32:22 

2015 Ingrid Shepherd Sunderland Clarion  +41:30 

2014 B Lane  GS Metro  +22:46 

2013 D Robinson  Tyneside Vagabonds CC  +41:31 

2012 J Sturman  blumilk.com  +48:46 

2011 Not awarded   

2010 R Bell  Ryton Tri  +65:41 

2009 R Bell  Ryton Tri  +34:14 

2008 P Tuckwell  Houghton CC  +62:54 

2007 P Manners  Barnesbury CC  +87:56 

2006 R Longstaff  Zeus CRT  +65:33 

2005 D Campbell  Stockton Wheelers CC  +51:51 

2004 R Ross  Tyneside Vagabonds CC  +82:07 

2003 R Ross  Tyneside Vagabonds CC  +74:05 

2002 R Longstaff  Zeus CRT  +87:30 

2001 R Longstaff  Zeus CRT  +110:26 

2000 R Longstaff  Zeus CRT  +114:46 

1999 R Longstaff  Zeus CRT  +87:29 

1998 R Longstaff  Cramlington CC  +101:39 

1997 K Longstaff  Cramlington CC  +68:53 

1996 R Longstaff  Barnesbury CC  +102:53 

1995 R Longstaff  Barnesbury CC  +94:38 

1994 P Wildsmith  Barnesbury CC  +67:02 

1993 Not awarded   

1992 W Clayton  Tyne RC  +55:52 

1991 W Clayton  Tyne RC  +58:57 

1990 Mary Dawson Teesside RC  +79:56 

1989 W Parker  Northumbrian RC  +71:17 

1988 GL Dawson  Teesside RC  +61:45 

1987 R Longstaff  Tyne Velo  +63:40 

1986 J Joseph  GS Metro  +48:02 

1985 J Watson  Barnesbury CC  +64:36 

1984 J Telford  Tyne RC  +49:31 

1983 J Watson  Barnesbury CC  +69:46 

1982 J Watson  Barnesbury CC  +68:36 

1981 J Jones  Barnesbury CC  +67:31 
 


